LR384 LR384

## ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 384

WHEREAS, the Auditor of Public Accounts is a constitutionally created and elected state office; and

WHEREAS, the Auditor of Public Accounts is responsible for assessing the adequacy of financial controls over billions of state and federal dollars spent by state agencies and political subdivisions; and

WHEREAS, it is essential to the people of the State of Nebraska to have the office of the Auditor of Public Accounts adequately funded; and

WHEREAS, the Auditor of Public Accounts' budget for the FY2013-15 biennium was reduced to approximately FY2005 levels as a result of a gubernatorial veto.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature hereby acknowledges that the office of the Auditor of Public Accounts will require a deficit appropriation to augment its FY2013-15 budget in a manner consistent with the budget passed by the Legislature on May 20, 2013.